CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
August 2021
17% of the Year

AFTERSCHOOL

CAMPS

We are at 4% of Budgeted Revenues and 3% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $16,664.57 more than this time
last year.

We are at 80% of Budgeted Revenues and 65% of Budgeted
Expenses. CAMPS are seasonal. The majority run June-August.
The rest are during school breaks in December/January and
March. Our Net Income is currently $37,119.72 more than
this time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE | $1,593,933.00|$ 69,420.07 | $ 37,631.94 REVENUE |$ 266,690.00 | $ 213,596.37 | $ 137,425.49
EXPENSES [ § 96125850 |$ 29,969.44 |$ 14,845.88 EXPENSES | $§ 187,504.00 | $ 121,603.82|$ 8255266
AFTERSCHOOL CAMPS
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AQUATICS

Revenue Net Income

CLASSES

Expense

We are at 31% of Budgeted Revenues and 42% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is currently $2,354.52 less than this
time last year.

We are at 6% of Budgeted Revenues and 6% of Budgeted
Expenses. We have various classes that run throughout the
year. Our Net Income is currently $1,168.48 more than this
time last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD
REVENUE [$ 17140900|$ 53373.05|$% 73,854.61 REVENUE |$ 114,003.00 | $ 7,309.74 | $ 2,704.26
EXPENSES | $§ 130,562.00 [ $ 54278.77 | $ 72,405.81 EXPENSES | $§ 74,841.00 | $ 474335 | $ 1,306.35
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
August 2021
17% of the Year

ADULT SPORTS

YOUTH SPORTS

We are at 15% of Budgeted Revenues and 12% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $38,757.08 more than this time
last year.

We are at 31% of Budgeted Revenues and 21% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $27,165.25 more than this time
last year.

BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE [$ 233,995.00|% 3506090 (% (17,963.79) REVENUE [$ 24559100 |$ 7517740 $ 37,279.34
EXPENSES | $§ 116,050.00 | $ 14,333.53 | $ 65.92 EXPENSES|$ 159,125.00|% 34,12656|$% 23,393.75
ADULT SPORTS YOUTH SPORTS
$250,000.00 $300,000.00
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B Budget % $150,000.00 M Budget %
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SENIORS

SPECIAL EVENTS

We are at 12% of Budgeted Revenues and 23% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $3,978.02 less than this time
last year.

We are at 0% of Budgeted Revenues and 0% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is the same as this time last year.
With Special Events, we often incur expenses prior to
receiving revenue (through either entrance fees or
sponsorships).

BUDGET CURRENT YTD [PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE | $ 36,000.00 | $ 4,305.08 | $ 4,778.00 REVENUE | $ 6,900.00 | $ = $ -
EXPENSES | $§ 22,450.00 | $ 5,269.10 | $ 1,764.00 EXPENSES [ $ 31,616.00 | $ - $ -
SENIORS SPECIAL EVENTS
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

BOARD PROGRAM SUMMARY 2020-2021
August 2021

17% of the Year

FACILITY RENTAL

NATURE CENTER

We are at 42% of Budgeted Revenues and 31% of Budgeted We are at 17% of Budgeted Revenues and 7% of Budgeted
Expenses. Our Net Income is $8,926.30 more than this time Expenses. Our Net Income is $47,408.84 more than this time
last year. last year.
BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD BUDGET CURRENT YTD |PRIOR YTD
REVENUE [$ 200,360.00 | $ 83,334.36 [$ 75,248.54 REVENUE |$ 344,650.00 | $ $ 2,909.04
EXPENSES [ $ 118652.00|$% 36,52495|$% 37,365.43 EXPENSES | $§ 103,750.00 | $ $ 65.65
NATURE CENTER FACILITY RENTAL
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET SUMMARY - ALL FUNDS

AUGUST 2021
GENERAL R(;TARY COMMUNITY PARK IMPACT OAK WAY PETERSON BARONI MEMORANDUM
FUND FUND PARK FEES FUND PARK PARK PARK TOTALS ONLY
ASSETS
CASH 9,414,510 16,535 2,230,752 333,075 “ = 75,936 | 12,070,808
FMV ADJUSTMENT (GENERAL FUND) = - 3 = e 2
RECEIVABLES 1,011,004 B - 30,875 - - -
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 40,783 - 1,820,211 - = = - 1,860,994
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,466,298 16,535 4,050,963 363,950 = . 75,936 | 14,973,681
PREPAID EXPENSES - - - - - - - -
FIXED ASSETS 41,744,537 - - - - - - 41,744,537
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (15,708,362) - - - - - - (15,708,362)
SUBTOTAL 26,036,174 5 ¥ s 5 & = 26,036,174
TOTAL ASSETS 36,502,472 16,535 4,050,963 363,950 - . 75,936 | 41,009,856
TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 1,197,908 . 5 o 5 2 5 1,197,908
LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 70,016 . s = z 5 2 70,016
ACCRUED EXPENSES (95,428) % - - - - - (95,428)
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 1,820,211 - - - 13,486 13,170 14,127 1,860,994
OTHER LIABILITIES 1,344,259 - s & & 2 - 1,344,259
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,139,059 - : - 13,486 13,170 14,127 3,179,842
LONG-TERM DEBT
NET PENSION LIABILITY 2,336,424 . - - - s = 2,336,424
LIABILITY FOR COMPENSATED ABSENCES 230,883 - - 2 5 g 2 230,883
SUBTOTAL 2,567,307 . - = = g = 2,567,307
TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,706,366 S o 5 13,486 13,170 14,127 5,747,149
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 523,606 . - - - - - 523,606
FUND BALANCE
RESTRICTED - - 2,230,752 349,700 . - 75,936 2,656,388
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED 2,001,500 - ¥ - % e - 2,001,500
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - - - - - - - -
SPENDABLE - UNASSIGNED 4,470,982 16,535 = - - - - 4,487,516
NON-SPENDABLE 26,036,174 ¥ 5 - - - - 26,036,174
FUND BALANCE 32,508,656 16,535 2,230,752 349,700 - - 75,936 | 35,181,579
TOTAL NET INCOME (LOSS) (1,038,248) - 1,820,211 14,250 (13,486) (13,170) (14,127) 755,430
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 31,470,409 16,535 4,050,963 363,950 (13,486) (13,170) 61,809 | 35,937,008
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490

BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 2021

Increase (Decrease)

AUGUST 2021 AUGUST 2020 $ Change % Change
ASSETS
CASH
* CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (GENERAL FUND) 6,372,543.70 4,895,768 .49 1,476,775.21 30%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH COUNTY  (COMMUNITY BAND) 2,185.99 1,188.84 997.15 84%
CASH ON DEPOSIT WITH ROTARY FOUNDATION 500.96 500.96 - 0%
CASH - GOLDEN VALLEY BANK 2,743,531.47 1,164,753.72 1,578,777.75 136%
PETTY CASH 800.00 800.00 . 0%
BANK SUSPENSE 294,948.29 272,235.04 22,713.25 8%
SUBTOTAL 9,414,510.41 6,335,247.05 3,079,263.36 49%
FMV ADJUSTMENT (GENERAL FUND) - - = 0%
RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1,011,004.20 73,653.89 937,350.31 1273%
A/R - ONLINE PAYMENT CLEARING 5 y - 0%
A/R - IN HOUSE CREDIT CARDS - 13,525.00 (13,525.00) -100%
INTEREST RECEIVABLE (GENERAL FUND) . - - 0%
RECEIVABLES 1,011,004.20 87,178.89 923,825.31 1060%
. 0%
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS z 0%
DUE TO GENERAL FUND FROM OTHER FUNDS 40,783.46 53,125.52 (12,342.06) -23%
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,466,298.07 6,475,551.46 3,990,746.61 62%
PREPAID PENSION CONTRIBUTION (0.00) (0.00) - #DIV/O!
PREPAID EXPENSES - - 5 0%
FIXED ASSETS
LAND 11,634,790.52 11,634,790.52 - 0%
LAND IMPROVEMENTS 25,665,063.75 25,665,063.75 = 0%
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 1,098,162.52 1,098,162.52 5 0%
EQUIPMENT 1,050,532.91 1,033,827.06 16,705.85 2%
EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 276,499.35 276,499.35 - 0%
EQUIPMENT - AUTOS 399,660.40 388,660.40 11,000.00 3%
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 1,619,827.08 45,713.36 1,574,113.72 3443%
SUBTOTAL 41,744,536.53 40,142,716.96 1,601,819.57 4%
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (15,708,362.18) (14,871,584.88) (836,777.30) 6%
SUBTOTAL 26,036,174.35 25,271,132.08 765,042.27 3%
TOTAL ASSETS 36,502,472.42 31,746,683.54 4,755,788.88 15%

TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68

1,197,908.00

1,197,908.00

0%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490

BALANCE SHEET
AUGUST 2021
Increase (Decrease)
AUGUST 2021 AUGUST 2020 $ Change % Change
LIABILITIES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 70,016.42 47,778.72 22,237.70 47%
ACCRUED EXPENSES
ACCRUED PAYROLL 50.00 - 50.00 #DIV/0!
PAYROLL FEDERAL TAXES 345.32 345.35 (0.03) 0%
PAYROLL STATE TAXES (355.53) (355.52) (0.01) 0%
PAYROLL EMPLOYEE MEDI & FICA 42.86 (27.08) 69.94 -258%
PAYROLL EMPLOYER MEDI & FICA LIAB (97.19) (27.25) (69.94) 257%
PAYROLL SDI (24.08) (24.08) - 0%
LONG TERM CARE PAY DEDUCTIONS - - - 0%
PAYROLL GARNISHMENTS 299.45 372.52 (73.07) -20%
UNION DUES - SUPERVISORS 93.61 450.29 (356.68) -79%
UNION DUES - PARKS 821.56 763.98 57.58 8%
CALPERS 2% AT 62 - - - 0%
457 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 4,927.00 5,572.00 (645.00) -12%
EMPLOYEE MEDICAL WITHHOLDINGS (1,530.84) (1,530.84) - 0%
VOUCHERS PAYABLE ACCRUAL (100,000.00) (100,000.00) - 0%
ACCRUED INTEREST EXPENSE (GENERAL FUND) - - - 0%
ACCRUED EXPENSES (95,427.84) (94,460.63) (967.21) 1%
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS FROM GENERAL FUND 1,820,211.00 - 1,820,211.00 0%
OTHER LIABILITIES
BANK CHARGE CLEARING ACCOUNT (106,052.38) (24,566.78) (81,485.60) 332%
DEFERRED REVENUE 1,385,093.18 309,185.79 1,075,907.39 348%
OTHER LIAB - CLASS CLEARING ACCT 4,401.70 4,901.70 (500.00) -10%
UNEARNED REVENUE 6,048.82 6,048.82 - 0%
PREPAID FACILITY TRANSFER - - - 0%
SECURITY DEPOSITS 50,100.00 21,600.00 28,500.00 132%
SECURITY HOLDING ACCT - CLASS 4,668.11 4,668.11 - 0%
SUBTOTAL 1,344,259.43 321,837.64 1,022,421.79 318%
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,139,059.01 275,155.73 2,863,903.28 1041%
LONG-TERM DEBT
NET PENSION LIABILITY 2,336,424.00 2,336,424.00 - 0%
LIABILITY FOR COMPENSATED ABSENCES 230,882.86 225,315.02 5,567.84 2%
SUBTOTAL 2,567,306.86 2,561,739.02 5,567.84 0%
TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,706,365.87 2,836,894.75 2,869,471.12 101%
TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES - GASB 68 523,606.00 523,606.00 - 0%




CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND - FUND 2490
BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 2021
Increase (Decrease)
AUGUST 2021 AUGUST 2020 $ Change % Change
FUND BALANCE
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - PETTY CASH 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 0%
SPENDABLE - COMMITTED - GENERAL RESERVE 2,000,000.00 1,200,000.00 800,000.00 67%
SUBTOTAL 2,001,500.00 1,201,500.00 800,000.00 67%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - CAPITAL OUTLAY - 50,000.00 (50,000.00) -100%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - LONG TERM DEBT - - - 0%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - ELECTION COSTS - 45,000.00 (45,000.00) -100%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - PENSION LIABILITY - 700,000.00 (700,000.00) -100%
SPENDABLE - ASSIGNED - FUNDED DEPRECIATION - 390,500.00 (390,500.00) -100%
SUBTOTAL - 1,185,500.00 (1,185,500.00) -100%
SPENDABLE - UNASSIGNED 4,470,981.83 2,959,079.37 1,511,902.46 51%
NON-SPENDABLE 26,036,174.35 25,271,132.08 765,042.27 3%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE - GENERAL FUND 32,508,656.18 30,617,211.45 1,891,444.73 6%
NET INCOME (LOSS)
GENERAL FUND (1,038,247.63) (920,310.31) (117,937.32) 13%
TOTAL NET INCOME (LOSS) (1,038,247.63) (920,310.31) (117,937.32) 13%
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 31,470,408.55 29,696,901.14 1,773,507.41 6%

FOOTNOTES:

* General Fund Cash amount includes $2,001,500 in Reserves
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CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Accounts Payable Check Register August 2021
Salary & Benefits 3,796.62
Service & Supply 54,092.26

Contributions to other Agency -
Principal Repayment -
Interest Expense -
Fixed Assets 6,609.59

TOTAL 64,498.47
Check #'s 75097-750150
Approved by the Board of Directors September 23, 2021

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
September 8, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account

598.20 510000
3,198.42 510000
3,359.37 520000
283.47 520000
589.32 520000
3,750.00 520000
52.70 520000
8,962.57 520000
95,00 520000
83.63 520000
4,640.00 520000
54.79 520000
709.88 520000
182.00 520000
396.33 520000
96.50 520000
22.40 520000
405.14 520000
13.51 520000
1,134.87 520000
992.10 520000
120.75 520000
21.34 520000
87.50 520000

578.89 520000

09/08/2021 075097 AFLAC $

09/08/2021 075098 CHICO AREA RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT ~ §

09/08/2021 075099 ADVANCED ELECTRIC & SOUND $

09/08/2021 075100 ALL STAR RENTS $

09/08/2021 075101 AT&T $

09/08/2021 075102 BUS-MAN'S HOLIDAY TOURS $

09/08/2021 075103 C&M AUTOMOTIVE $

09/08/2021 075104 CHICO AREA RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT ~ §

09/08/2021 075105 CHICO ELECTRIC CO $

09/08/2021 075106 CHICO POWER EQUIPMENT INC $

09/08/2021 075107 CHICO PRINCESS PARTIES, LLC $

09/08/2021 075108 CHICO SPRINKLER, INC. $

09/08/2021 075109 COMMERCIAL TIRE WAREHOUSE $

09/08/2021 075110 CREATE & LEARN INC. $

09/08/2021 075111 CREATIVE COMPOSITION $

09/08/2021 075112 DAN'S ELECTRICAL SUPPLY $

09/08/2021 075113 DENEE COULTAS $

09/08/2021 075114 DRAGON GRAPHICS $

09/08/2021 075115 ELLIS ART & ENGINEERING $

09/08/2021 075116 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC. $

09/08/2021 075117 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC #1423 $

09/08/2021 075118 G2SOLUTIONS, INC $

09/08/2021 075119 GATES RESALE $

09/08/2021 075120 HAYDEN FIRE PROTECTION $

09/08/2021 075121 HILLYARD/SACRAMENTO $

09/08/2021 075122 HOLIDAY POOLS & SPAS $ 325.52 520000

09/08/2021 075123 HUNTERS SERVICES, INC. $ 431.00 520000

09/08/2021 075124 INDUSTRIAL POWER PRODUCTS $ 322.00 520000

09/08/2021 075125 INSTITUTE FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT $ 600.00 520000

09/08/2021 075126 J.C. NELSON SUPPLY CO $ 3,156.12 520000

09/08/2021 075127 J.W. WOOD CO., INC. $ 162.18 520000

09/08/2021 075128 JANET LOMBARDI BLIXT $ 672.00 520000

09/08/2021 075129 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT PORTABLE TOILETS $ 202.90 520000

09/08/2021 075130 JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. $ 184771 520000

09/08/2021 075131 KINETICS ACADEMY OF DANCE $ 2,593.50 520000

09/08/2021 075132 KYLIE JONES $ 50.00 520000

09/08/2021 075133 LIMEY TEES $ 168.47 520000

09/08/2021 075134 LOCKSMITHING ENTERPRISES $ 500.00 520000

09/08/2021 075135 LUKE PYLE $ 246.44 520000

09/08/2021 075136 MAGOON SIGNS $ 101.89 520000

09/08/2021 075137 MEEKS BUILDING CENTER $ 809.43 520000

09/08/2021 075138 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM $ 184.44 520000

09/08/2021 075139 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM $ 2,808.68 520000

09/08/2021 075140 NORCAL FOOD EQUIPMENT, INC. $ 215.38 520000

09/08/2021 075141 NORMAC INC. $ 74.61 520000

09/08/2021 075142 OFFICE DEPOT $ 744.16 520000

09/08/2021 075143 PLAY-WELL TEKNOLOGIES $ 4,688.52 520000

09/08/2021 075144 RARE AIR TRAMPOLINE PARK $ 396.00 520000

09/08/2021 075145 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO. $ 137.75 520000

09/08/2021 075146 THATCHER COMPANY $ 2,636.33 520000

09/08/2021 075147 THRIFTY ROOTER $ 225.00 520000

09/08/2021 075148 TURF STAR INC. $ 3,156.22 520000

09/08/2021 075149 VALLEY-WIDE FASTENERS $ 3.95 520000
$

09/08/2021 075150 CHICO AREA RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT 6,609.59 560000
Total of Register $ 64,498.47
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $  3,796.62 Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 54,092.26 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $  6,609.59 Acct 560000
Total $ 64,498.47

HR Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Manual Accounts Payable Check Register August 2021
Salary & Benefits 31,648.77
Salary & Benefits-ACH Payroll Tax Transfer 134,000.59
Salary & Benefits-ACH CalPERS 36,774.66
Service & Supply 123,575.90
Fixed Assets 57,929.98

Contingency to other Agency -
Principal Repayment -
Interest Expense -

TOTAL 383,929.90

Check #'s 075045-075096

Approved by the Board of Directors September 23, 2021

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
August 11, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22
Date Ck. Num. Payee

08/11/2021 075045 AFLAC
08/11/2021 075046 BANNER BANK

08/11/2021 075047 BUTTE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
08/11/2021 075048 CA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

08/11/2021 075049 IUOE LOCAL 39
08/11/2021 075050 BANNER BANK

08/11/2021 075051 JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.

08/11/2021 075052 STREAMLINE

08/11/2021 075053 MELTON DESIGN GROUP, INC.

08/11/2021 075054 WALBERG INC.

Total of Register

n Willmann
General Manager

OR

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Salary & Benefits
Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

PR PAPPR P PP P

PP P PP PP

Amount Account

598.20 510000
2,233.91 510000
50.00 510000
23.07 510000
298.78 510000
121.50 510000
4,975.90 520000
300.00 520000
4,180.40 560000
40,157.85 560000

52,939.61

3,325.46  Acct 510000
5,275.90 Acct 520000
- Acct 557000

- Acct 552000

- Acct 553000
44,338.25 Acct 560000

52,939.61

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
August 16, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22
Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account

08/16/2021 075055 CHICO AREA RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT $ 30,035.40 520000/560000
08/16/2021 075056 CHICO AREA RECREATION & PARKDISTRICT $ 33,890.35 520000/560000

Total of Register $ 63,925.75
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ -~ Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 61,450.65 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 2,475.10 Acct 560000

Total $ 63,925.75

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven ¢
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
August 18, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
08/18/2021 075057 SARAH ARINGTON $ 672.13 510000
Total of Register $ 672.13
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ 672.13  Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ - Acct 520000

Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000

OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000

Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ - Acct 560000
Total $ 672.13

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
August 18, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
08/18/2021 75058 JEFF'S TRUCK SERVICE $ 7,730.63 560000
Total of Register $ 7,730.63
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ - Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ - Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 7,730.63 Acct 560000

Total $ 7,730.63

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

&

Michelle Niven \
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
August 19, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee Amount Account
08/19/2021 075059 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS $ 21,416.43 510000
08/19/2021 075060 HUMANA INSURANCE CO $ 3,138.42 510000
08/19/2021 075061 AIRGAS USA, LLC $ 185.11 520000
08/19/2021 075062 ARMED GUARD PRIVATE SECURITY INC $ 10,331.64 520000
08/19/2021 075063 BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP $ 1,285.00 520000
08/19/2021 075064 BUTTE COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION $ 603.75 520000
08/19/2021 075065 CARTER LAW OFFICES $ 5,400.00 520000
08/19/2021 075066 CITY OF CHICO $ 3,040.31 520000
08/19/2021 075067 COMCAST $ 917.12 520000
08/19/2021 075068 COMCAST $ 752.08 520000
08/19/2021 075069 DEPT. OF JUSTICE $ 992.00 520000
08/19/2021 075070 G2SOLUTIONS, INC $ 112.50 520000
08/19/2021 075071 LOIS BRENNAN $ 12.87 520000
08/19/2021 075072 M & S WESLEY TREE SERVICE $ 3,250.00 520000
08/19/2021 075073 NORTHGATE PETROLEUM COMPANY $ 684.66 520000
08/19/2021 075074 OFFICE DEPOT $ 177.97 520000
08/19/2021 075075 RECOLOGY BUTTE COLUSA COUNTIES $ 3,700.39 520000
08/19/2021 075076 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC. $ 1,473.05 520000
08/19/2021 075077 WORK TRAINING CENTER $ 1,980.00 520000
08/19/2021 075078 MIKE'S FENCE COMPANY $ 1,516.00 560000

Total of Register $ 60,969.30
Ann Willmann Salary & Benefits $ - Acct 510000
General Manager Service & Supply $ 39,552.87 Acct 520000
Cont. to Other Agencies $ - Acct 557000
OR Principal Repayment $ - Acct 552000
Interest Expense $ - Acct 553000
Fixed Asset $ 21,416.43 Acct 560000

Total $ 60,969.30

Parks & Recreation Director
OR

Michelle Niven \
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Dail\CHECKREG



CHECK REGISTER

Date Ck. Num.

CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
August 24, 2021

FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Payee

08/24/2021 075079 INDUSTRIAL POWER PRODUCTS

08/24/2021 075080 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT PORTABLE TOILETS
08/24/2021 075081 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM

08/24/2021 075082 MISSION LINEN & UNIFORM

08/24/2021 075083 MELTON DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Total of Register

Ann Willmann

General Manager

OR

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Migeue Niven —©

Human Resources Manager

Prepared by

JB

Salary & Benefits
Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

PP PP P

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Amount  Account

6,985.90 520000
502.25 520000
184.44 520000

2,840.44 520000

1,025.00 560000

11,538.03

- Acct 510000
10,513.03  Acct 520000
- Acct 557000

- Acct 552000

- Acct 553000
1,025.00  Acct 560000

11,538.03

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711
August 26, 2021

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num. Payee

08/26/2021 075084 BANNER BANK
08/26/2021 075085 MEDICAL EYE SERVICES
08/26/2021 075086 CHICO U LOCK IT
08/26/2021 075087 LASH'S GLASS

Total of Register

Ann Willmann
General Manager

OR

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Salary & Benefits
Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

PP PP

RN P P N B P

Amount Account

2,355.41 510000
456.99 510000
310.00 520000
442.09 520000

3,564.49

2,812.40  Acct 510000
752.09  Acct 520000

- Acct 557000

- Acct 552000

- Acct 553000

- Acct 560000

3,564.49

Y:\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 (530) 895-4711

September4;-2021
August 31

CHECK REGISTER FUND 2490 FY 21/22

Date Ck. Num,

08/31/2021 075088 GR
08/31/2021 075089 BO

Payee

IFFIN NILSSON
B MURRAY & ASSOCIATES

08/31/2021 075090 BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP
08/31/2021 075091 BUS-MAN'S HOLIDAY TOURS
08/31/2021 075092 C&M AUTOMOTIVE

08/31/2021 075093 CO

MCAST

08/31/2021 075094 PAVILION FALLS PROPERTY OWNER'S
08/31/2021 075095 VERIZON WIRELESS
08/31/2021 075096 CRAIG FAITEL

Total of Register

Ann Willmann
General Manager

OR

Parks & Recreation Director

OR

Michelle Niven
Human Resources Manager

Prepared by JB

Salary & Benefits
Service & Supply
Cont. to Other Agencies
Principal Repayment
Interest Expense
Fixed Asset

Total

P RPN PP PP PP

RN AP AP P P PP

Amount Account
283.93 510000
5,408.56 520000
780.00 520000
450.00 520000
144.28 520000
219.43 520000
1,096.00 520000
2,587.51 520000
845.00 560000
_$_11,814.71

283.93  Acct 510000

10,685.78  Acct 520000

- Acct 557000

- Acct 552000

- Acct 553000

845.00 Acct 560000

11,814.71

Y\FINANCE\Forms\Daily\CHECKREG



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Payroll Check Register

PPE Pay Date Checks
7/31/2021 8/56/2021 120204-120205
8/6/2021 8/13/2021 120206-120229
8/6/2021 ACH 8/13/2021 Direct Deposit
8/17/2021 8/17/2021 120235
7/31/2021 8/26/2021 120236-120237
7/31/2021 ACH 8/26/2021 Direct Deposit
8/20/2021 8/27/2021 120238-120267
8/20/2021 ACH 8/27/2021 Direct Deposit
Total

Approved by the Board of Directors

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

August 2021

Amount

1,025.42
6,319.56
125,316.77
3,516.02
380.08
466.42
6,996.39
121,073.81

265,094.47

September 23, 2021

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Refund Check Register

Service & Supply-Refund Checks
TOTAL

Check #'s
029150-029153

Active Network Credit Card Refunds

Approved by the Board of Directors

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

August 2021

889.00

889.00

46,443.34

September 23, 2021

Agenda ltem 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Revenue

Rents
Reimbursements
Misc.

Fees

Sub Total

Other Income
Donations

RDA Pass Through

Sale of Surplus Assets

City of Chico Reimbursements
Baroni Park

Prop 12 Funding

Pro Rata Share

Grant Revenue

Fund 2470 Trust Obligations
Fund 2480 Trust Obligations

Fund 2486 Chico Rotary/CARD

TOTAL

Approved by the Board of Directors

July 2021
Net Revenue

27,419.31
222.00
15.00
347,023.44

374,679.75

3,677.36

9,999.00

1,820,211.00

7,125.00

2,215,692.11

September 23, 2021

Tom Lando
Board Chair

Ann Willmann
General Manager

Agenda Item 11



CHICO AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (CARD)
545 Vallombrosa Ave. Chico, CA 95926 895-4711

Previously submitted check #029168 dated September 15, 2021 in the amount of $2,215,692.11

July 2021
FUND 2490
4530106
RDA Pass Through - -
4600001
Rent 27,419.31
Fees 347,023.44 374,442.75
4700001
Misc. 15.00
Rebates/Reimbursements 222.00
City of Chico Reimbursements 9,999.00
Baroni Park -
Pro Rata Share -
Other Income -
Donations 3,677.36
Grant Revenue - 13,913.36
FUND 2490 total 388,356.11
FUND 2470 280 Trust Obligations 1,820,211.00
FUND 2480
280
Trust Obligations 7,125.00
FUND 2483
4616250
Prop 12 Grant Fund -
FUND 2486
4700001
Chico Rotary/CARD -
Checks Total 2,215,692.11

-

Michelle Niven \
HR Manager




VENDOR:

CHECK NO.

124000 BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER 09/15/2021 29168
VOUCHER NO. | INVOICEINO, JINVOICE DATE|  INVOICE AMOUNT AMOUNT PAID || DISCOUNTTAKEN' || NET CHECK AMOUNT
105863 REV 07/21 09/15/2021 2,215,692.11 2,215,692.11
Check Total 2,215,692.11
CHECK NO. CHECK DATE VENDOR NO. )
29168 09/15/2021 124000 CHECK NO. O 2 9 1 6 8
GOLDEN VALLEY BANK
190 COHASSET RD. STE. 170 Chico Area Recreation and Park District
CHlCO’ CA 95926 545 VALLOMBROSA AVENUE CHICO, CALIFORNIA 95926 (530) 895-4711
90-4427/1211
CHECK AMOUNT
Two million two hundred fifteen thousand six hundred ninety-two and 11/ $ 2,215,692.11
REFUND CHECK
AY BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER
O THE 25 COUNTY CENTER DR STE 120
VOID 6 MONTHS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
RREROF. eruvilE CA 95965 ma
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
m THE SECURITY FEATURES ON THIS DOCUMENT INCLUDE A MICRO-PRINT SIGNATURE LINE AND BLEED THROUGH MICR NUMBERING. /
o2 LEar ik iLL 272 0OLOOOL3IB IS
VENDOR: 4154000 BUTTE COUNTY TREASURER 09/1512021 CHECKNO. 50165
OUCHER'NO. | INVOICE NO. JINVOICE DATE | INVOICE AMOUNT: | AMOUNT PAID || DISCOUNT TAKENI | NET CHECK AMOUNT
105863 REV 07/21 09/15/2021 2,215,692.11 2,215,692.11
Check Total 2,215,692.11

Sreative Document Solutions To Reorder Forms: 866+389+4252 - www.CreativeDocumentSolutions.com ML7APV WZ480669-06-17 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



COUNTY OF BUTTE

AUDITORS CERTIFICATE AND TREASURER'S RECEIPT

OROVILLE, CA 95965

RECEIVED FROM: CARD ATR NUMBER:
CONTACT #: (530) 895-4711 DEPT. ID # RR
DATE: 9/15/2021
BAG #:
FUND/
DESCRIPTION RCVBLE CHARGE ACCOUNT PROJECT
NUMBER: CODE CODE CODE AMOUNT
CARD-Charges for Service
(Rent, Concessions, Fees) 24900000 462005 S 374,442.75
CARD-Miscellaneous Revenue
(Misc, Rebates, Other Income, 24900000 473000 S 13,913.36
CARD-Park Fees
Trust Obligations 24800000 462000 S 7,125.00
CARD-Park Fees
Trust Obligations 24700000 462000 S 1,820,211.00
CARD-Rotary Foundation Trust
Miscellaneous Revenue 24860000 473000 S -
& \
CARD-HR Manager
Check #: 029168
Check Date: 09/15/21
Amount: | $ 2,215,692.11 {ToTAL B 2,215,692.11
Special Notes:
APPROVED BY RECEIVED BY
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER: TREASURER:




